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BFOSTEC

Company History

2019 05 Awarded performance certificate (contactless connector) / Minister of Small and
Medium Venture Business

2018 12 Acquired OHSAS18001 Certificate

2018 12 Participated in the Ministry of Defense, Micro Wave Performance Improvement Project

2017 11 FOBEX Acquired Certificate of word class product

2016 08 Company expansion and relocation(Ansan-5i)

2015 05 Supply agreement with Ministry of National Defense for C4l ATCIS project.

2014 11 Supply agreement with Korean Army for Tactical Information Communication
Network(TICN) project

2012 11 "Venture Business Award" by Ministry of Knowledge Economy of Korea

2011 10 "Best Corporation” Award from Siheung city government

2010 10 Recognized for being an eco-friendly company

2009 10 Selected as Innovative Small & Medium Enterprise (MAIN-BIZ title)

2008 11 Founded R&D center

2007 03 Choice INNO-BIZ by Small-Medium Business Administration

2005 12 Venture Company of choice SMBA(Kyonggi Do)

2004 08 Acquired ISO9001, 1SO14001 Certificate (No. AR010348)

2003 03 Completed development of Digital Home System
(HDTV, IP STB, DVD, Digital Monitor, 5.1 CH Sound)

2002 06 Providing digital TV broadcasting system to OO region

2001 02 Established corporation & Opening of the manufacturing factory

1998 02 Business Start (private business)
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Fiber Optic Solutions

Optical Fiber Patch Cord

|
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Fiber Optic Patch Cord
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BFOSTEC

Optical Fiber Patch Cord

| App | Features & Benefits
e Telecommunication networks e Compliant with: IEC, JIS, Telcordia
e Local Area Networks e Customer length
e CATV networks e Standard length of SC, FC
* Active device termination and ST assemblies in stock
e Data system networks e \Minimum loss
| Specification
Value [dB
Parameter Condition - _[ !
Min Typical Max
Insertion Loss <0.15 <030
SPC > 40 >45
Return Loss UPC =50 >55
APC =60 >65
Mating Durability 500 times <0.20
Temperature Cycling -40°C ~ + 85°C <020
Humidity Cycling 75°C, RH 95% <0.20
Vibration 10~55Hz [3 Axis] <0.20
Impact 1.5m drop, 8 times <0.20

gt =~ | = ®m J H = H p H = H = H = H
Optical Fiber Connector Polishin ishil
g Connector Polishing Cable Length Cable
Cod Type Type Type Type Type [m] S Eearicies
G652 .
b SC,FC, ST SPC SC,FC, ST SPC 1-999 SP- Simplex 0.9
G657 _
G655 LC, MU UPC LC, MU UPC D;i' Dc‘;‘ﬂf" 22,0
[9/125] P
OM1 R: Duplex
(62.5/125] MR ARG A% MTR), MFO AR Round cord ozd
oM2 E2000, E2000,
[50/125] X5 PC X5 PC Other @830
oM3
ESCON, ESCON
oM4 - 055
SMA
[50/125] W
PM
|Polarization OTHER OTHER Other
Maintaining]

www.fostec.cokr 6



Fiber Optic Solutions

Optical Fiber Patch Cord wrone ot

Polarity A : Straight Through

.o 1 Type A (Straight Through)
SIDE A | Key-Up 2 A Key Up y A 8 1
e e
—_—
A 2 8 SIDE B | Key-Down
IEEEEEEE 1T E )
B:1 4 78
Polarity B : Cross
SIDE A | Key-Up I A Key Up Type B (Cross) Key Up B : SIDE B | Key-Up
|
——y— (fortol
12
Az 1 45678 G
LI ERA L BT |
B: 12 9976543
Polarity C: Cross Pair
a1 Type C (Cross Pair)
SIDEA | Key-Up .1 A Key Up 4 : Key Down B
a5y N ’ 8 SIDE B | Key-Down
W IS T R T T
8: 2 1 36587109
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BFOSTEC

Optical Fiber Patch Cord wronr ooy

—— Optical Fiber

.f'f — Plenum Jacket
i g

|| [~ Aramid Yam

3mm
12Fiber Simplex
Interconnect
AR
e SAN(Storage area Netwark)data center LAN
* [ AN/SAN switch equipment distribution area(EDA)
¢ Emerging 40G and 100G protocol
| Features & Benefits
e MPO Connector complied with IEC-61754-7
e A quick-to- deploy
e Scalable solution
e High compatibility ,flexibility & system performance
e Lower installation cost
Specification
Multi mode Single mode
MM MT Elite Standard SM MT Elite Standard
Multi mode MT Ferrule  Multi mode MT Ferrule  Single-mode MT Ferrule = Single-mode MT Ferrule
B e 0.10dB Typical 0.20dB Typical 0.10dB Typical 0.25dB Typical
0.35dB Maximum 0.60dB Maximum 0.35dB Maximum 0.75dB Maximum
Optical 0 ; o :
>20dB =>20dB > 60 dB(8° Angle Polish) = > 60 dB(8° Angle Polish)
Return Loss
Durability < 0.20 dB typical change, 1000 matings
Repeatability < 0.20 dB typical change
Tensile strength >10kg

Operating Temperature -40°C to + 85°C

www.fostec.cokr 8



Fiber Optic Solutions

0)

———
I W

roo ¢ [TE[E[AIE[E T TETE e

| Ordering Information

ot Fiber Fiber
Patch Type Count
Cord
2=5M(G652D) aear
7=SMIGB57A) A:ﬁ(
AMMB25125) || oo
BMMOIZS) || o
C=OM3(50125) | |
p-oMaszs) || D
Cable length Fan out length
(m) (m)
0A=0.1m
1=1m 0B=0.2m
2=2m 0C=0.3m
2A=2.1m
2B=2.2m
1=1m
2=2m

Q w#FOSTEC

/, p— ES Dp—

Cable co??ggmr
Type Side A

tg'a”r';”R’:t‘]J;;te" 1=MPOIMale)

5 : 2=MPO(Female)

Z=Round
Polarity

A=Polarity A

B=Polarity B

C=Polarity C

Polishing
Type

1=PC
2=APC

Housing
color

1=BLUE
2=0reen
3=Gray
H=Aqua

Connector
T
Side B

1=MPO(Male)
2=MPO(Fernale}

3=1C
4=5C

LC/PC Fiber Layout
1 1 B |
12 | A
|
2 | B
1 l A
3 | B
o | A
4 | B
9 | A
Polishing
Type

1=PC
2=APC



BFOSTEC

AVele

¢ SAN(Storage Area Network)data center LAN
* Have two dismount gap, easy to dismount

e Streamline design, good aesthetic

e Uniboot connector cable management

e Switchable Connector to change polarity

e MINI Boot & Flex angle boot available

e Right Angle Clip well for panel management

Features & Benefits

® Gigabit Ethernet

e \/ideo

e \ultimedia

* Active device termination

* Premise installations

o Telecommunication networks

Specification
. Value [dB]
Parameter Condition = :

Min Typical Max
Insertion Loss <0.15 <030

SPC > 40 > 45

Return Loss UPC > 50 55

APC > 60 > 65
Mating Durability 500 times <0.20
Temperature Cycling -40°C ~ + 85°C <0.20
Humidity Cycling 75°C, RH 95% <0.20
Vibration 10~55Hz [3 Axis] <0.20
Impact 1.5m drop, 8 times <0.20

wwaw.fostec.cokr 10



Fiber Optic Solutions

Optical Fiber Patch Cord (outdosy

&P T

—

PTILC FIP/LC

FODVA 0DC

ile]e
e Outdoor Networks System ® Broadcasting
e FTTA System e Navy Shipboard

e 5G, WIMAX, CDMA, LTE
® |ndustrial Connections

Features & Benefits

* Metal housing provides improved EMI protection
e Easy to install

* Robust and safe

* High density

Parameter SM MM
Insertion Loss 0.5dB 0.5dB
Return Loss >50dB
Temperature Cycling -40°C~+85°C
Cable Retention 200N
Ingress Protection Class IP&7

*TEST IECE1300*

11 wFosTEC



BFOSTEC

Outdoor Connectors

 Features

 Complies to applicable sections of
MIL-C-26482 (Bayonet version)

o Avialable in single mode and multimode
versions

o Waterproof

* \etal jam nut receptacle accepts standard
LC connectors

PT/LC Adaptor PT/LC In-Line

 Features & Benefits

e High fiber density in a relatively small circular
connector package with all the advantages of
the MIL-DTL-38999 Series Il connector

o Three levels of alignment provide for precision
fiber to fiber interface

® Shell-to-shell with keying to allow for alternate
positions

® Insert plug to insert receptacle

* \MT contact guide pins

MT-38999

'Features & Benefits

* High fiber density in a relatively small circular
connector package with all the advantages of
the MIL-DTL-38999 Series Il connector

o Three levels of alignment provide for precision
fiber to fiber interface

o Shell-to-shell with keying to allow for alternate
positions

e Insert plug to insert receptacle

* | C connector

LC-38999

www.fostec.cokr 12



Fiber Optic Solutions

Fiber Array Series

PD INTEGRATED STANDARD PM FIBER ARRAY

Y peeese

45 deg. FA-MT CUSTOMIZED

45 deg. POLISHED MATRIX FIBER BUNDLE

e Uniform and solid fiber arrays with value-added functionality

» Excellent accuracy of fiber core position

* Low insertion loss and high reliability

* High channel counts and various spacing

e Si and/for Glass based fiber array available

* PD integrated fiber array for optical power monitoring

e [n-line (array tap) and terminal (array receiver) types

® Specialty fiber arrays for receptacle small form package module
e Multi-layer, matrix type, pyramid structure etc.

* AR coating available

13 w=FosTEC



BFOSTEC

Specifications for FAA

Parameter Unit Spedifications Remarks
Number of Channel part ~ 1530 (10 layers) Available for customization and multi layers
Materials Silicon, Pyrex (Py), Quartz (Qz) Available for customization
Insertion Loss ds8 <05
Return Loss dsB >50 @ angle polished
Core pitch / Error um 127 ~ 250/ + 0.5 (Si), = 0.7 (Py,Qz) Available for customization (Machine shop in house)
Polishing Angle deg. Standard : 0, 8, 12 (+ 0.3) Available for customization
Connector Type LC, SC, FC Available for customization
Operating Temp. °C -10 ~ +70
Storage Temp. °C -40 ~ +85

| 1530 ch (10 layers)

é} 92133

17 ]

==

0.994

0.501

288l

www.fostec.cokr 14



Fiber Optic Solutions

Optical Fiber Adaptor

LC

9 Y M-y

99 JI// #ee

E2000 MTRJ, MPO

’!{,(\

'Hybrid Adapter

SC-FC SC-ST ST-FC LC-FC LC-ST SC-FC-DP SC-LC
 Specification
Parameter Condition Value [dB]
Insertion Loss <0.30
Mating Durability 500 times <0.20
Temperature Cycling -40°C~ + 85°C (42 cycles) <0.20
Humidity Cycling 75°C, RH 95% / 336 hrs <0.20
Vibration 10 ~ 55Hz (3Axis) <0.20
Impact 1.5m drop, 8 times <0.20

15 w=FosTEC



BFOSTEC

Optical Fiber Attenuator ntical F‘iber___Atténuator

2097
447

Plug Type Fixed Attenuators Line Type Fixed Attenuator

» Value [dB]
Parameter Condition : .
Min Typical Max
; 1~10
Aftenuation
15, 20
SPC > 40 >45
Return Loss UPC >50 55
APC > 60 > 65
, 1~10 +0.5
Attenuation Accuracy
15~ 20 +1.0
Operating Wavelength [nm] 1310 and 1550
Operating Temperature -40°C ~ +85°C
Humidity 75°C, RH 95%

Line Type Variable Attenuator Plug & Bulkhead Variable Attenuator

Parameter Plug Type Bulkhead Type Line Type
Connector Type FC FC SC, FC, ST, LC, MU
Attenuation Variable Range [dB] 0~30
Minimum Attenuation Value [dB] 1.0
Return loss [dB] =50
Resolution [dB] 1.0
Operation Temperature -40°C - +85°C

www.fostec.cokr 16



Fiber Optic Solutions

PLC Splitter

0L

< 'P' M!f!?- < bt ng\
L
1x N Bare fiber PLC splitter 1x N 0.9mm PLC splitter 1x N 2.0mm PLC splitter

LGX Rack mount 1x N cassette(LGX) PLC splitter 1x N Rack mount PLC splitter

A0

o FTTx

e LAN, WAN and Metro networks

» Analog / Digital Passive Optical Networks
o CATV Networks

» Other applications in fiber optic systems

Features & Benefits

¢ Compact design

e Low insertion loss and low PDL

* High reliability

* High channel counts

*\Vide wavelength range

*\Vide operating temperature range

» Customized packaging and configuration

17 wFosTEC



BFOSTEC

PLC Splitter

Parameter Nx4 Nx8 Nx 16 Nx 32
Fiber SMF
Operating Wavelength [nm] 1260 ~ 1620
Insertion Loss [dB] <74 <10.7 <13.9 <175
Uniformity [dB] <0.5 <0.8 <13 <15
Polarization Dependent Loss [dB] 0.2 0.2 0.3 03
Return Loss [dB] > 50
Directivity [dB] > 55
Operating Temperature -40°C ~ +85°C
Storage Temperature -40°C ~ +85°C
Dimensions [L x W x H] [mm] 40x4x4 55x7 x4

* Note : All measurement were tested at room temperature without connectors.

Ordering Information

AIS -~ @ - ® - ® - ®H - ® - =B - u/m
Cable
PLC Splitter Configuration Inp}_ﬂypiber Ccnn?cqghype Ou uy;eﬁber Com?euctt%lﬁ'ype Packaging Type %r?fn()gl.?t]
[m]
N2 oo 0: None g~ 0: None S: Sus NIN
Nxd T 1:5C/ UPC R et 1:5C/ UPC F: Fanout
Nx8 Other 2:FC/UPC Other 2:FC/UPC C: Case
Nx16 3:LC/UPC 3:LC/UPC R: Rack
32 4:5C 1 APC 4:5C 1 APC T: CASSETTE
Nx64 5:FC / APC 5:FC / APC
Other Other

www.fostec.cokr 18



Fiber Optic Solutions

Optical Fiber Coup

1 x 4 COUPLER

L : PORC AW

BFOSTEC

1x2 COUPLER ek
N ou

S/N:OFCLO042G001  #0

Parameter(N=1.2) NX2 NX4 NX8 NX16 N=32
Operating Wavelength [nm] 1310/ 1490 or 1550
Operating bendwidth [nm] +40 or +£20

Grade P A P A P A P A P A
Insertion Loss [dB] <3.4 <37 <74 <76 <108 <114 <144 <152 <180 <190
Directivity [dB] »>55
Operating Temperature -40°C - +85°C

Dimensions [L x W x H] [mm] 85x17.5x 10 100x80x 10 141x115x% 18

* Note : All measurement were tested at room temperature without connectors.

Ordering Information

oM — = ~ = = = — W
Optic Input Fiby | Output Fibe 0 e
Configuration P{RE Hoer nput b Fibee Lt Packaging Type Length
gdool:féfer 9 Type Connector Type ype Connector Type ging Sy m[,foi,;t
m
B: 250um . B: 250um " .
Nx2 Bare Fiber 0: None Bare Fiber 0 : None 5:Sus N/N
Nxd 209 1.SC/UPC @09 1:5C/ UPC C: Case
Nx8 920 2:FC/UPC 020 2:FC/UPC R: Rack
Nx16 3.0 3:LC/UPC 230 3:LC/UPC T: CASSETTE
Other 4:SC/APC Other 4:5C/APC
5: FC/APC 5:FC/APC
Other Other

19 wsFosTEC



BFOSTEC

1 X 10 CWDM Demux Module

PN: CEDMM-DX270X120-01

SN: 10396055

BFOSTEC

Parameter

Channel Wavelength (nm)
Center wavelength Accuracy (nm)
Channel Spacing (nm)
Channel Passband (@-0.5dB bandwidth (nm)
Insertion Loss (dB)
Channel Uniformity (dB)
Channel Ripple (dB)
Adjacent
Non-adjacent
Express with filter
Express without filter
Insertion Loss Temperature Sensitivity (dB/°C)
Wavelength Temperature Shifting (nm/°C)
Polarization Dependent Loss (dB)
Polarization Mode Dispersion
Directivity (dB)
Return Loss(dB)
Maximum Power Handling (m\W)
Operating Temperature (°C)
Storage Temperature (°C)

Isolation (dB)

Isolation (dB)

Mux

4 Channel
Demux

Ordering Information

awoM - = — =
Optical Fiber Wavelength

CWDM Channel [nm]

4 : 4 Channel 1310

8: 8 Channel 1470

12 :12 Channel 1490

16 : 16 Channel 1550

N : N Channel 1620

Other

Configuration

M Mux

D: Demux

8 Channel
Mux Demux Mux
1270~1610/1271--1611
+0.5
20
+-7.5/+/-6.5
<2.5
<1.0
0.3
=30
>40
=30
=12
<0.005
<0.002
<0.1
<0.1
=50
>45
300
-40~+85
-40~+85

Cable Cable Length
Type [m]

B : 250um
Bare Fiber

L :900um
loose Tube

020

030

16 Channel

Demux

In/Out
Connector

Type

0: None
1:SC/UPC
2:FCUPC
3:LQUPC
4:SCAPC
5:FC/APC

Other

www.fostec.cokr 20



Fiber Optic Solutions

Parameter

Channel Wavelength (nm)
Center wavelength Accuracy (nm)
Channel Spacing (nm)
Channel Passband (@-0.5dB bandwidth (nm)
Insertion Loss (dB)
Channel Ripple (dB)
Channel Ripple (dB)
Adjacent
Isolation (dB)
Non-adjacent
Insertion Loss Temperature Sensitivity (dB/°C)
Wavelength Temperature Shifting (nm/°C)
Polarization Dependent Loss (dB)
Polarization Mode Dispersion
Directivity (dB)
Retumn Loss (dB)
Maximum Power Handling (m\W)
Operating Temperature (°C)
Storage Temperature (°C)

Package dimension [Lx W x H](mm)

Ordering Information

DWDM — —
Channel Number of
DWDM spacing channels
1=100GHz 04=4 Channel
2=200GHz 08=8 Channel

16=16 Channel

21 wFOSTEC

4 Channel
Mux
=18
N/A
N/A
<0.1

Configuration

M=Mux

D=Demux

8 Channel 16 Channel
Demux Mux Demux Mux Demux
ITU 100GHz Grid or ITU 200GHz Grad
+0.1
100 or 200
=0.25
<3.0 <6,0
0.3
>30 N/A >30 NIA >30
=40 N/A =40 N/A =40
<0.005
<0.002
<0.1 <0.15
<0.1
<0.1
>50
=45
300
-5~+75
-40~85
100 x80x 10 140x115%18
- — - = . /
- IN/OUT
1 st channel Fiber Type Fiber Length Corecior
21=Ch21 1=Bare fiber 1=1m 0=None
34=Ch34 e o 2=2m 1=FCIAPC
3=2mm ;
50=Ch50 Cable S=Specify 2=FCIPC
sl 3=SC/APC
4=5C/PC
5=ST
b=LC
S=Specify



Power Monitoring Series

IN LINE (TAP) TYPE

PD INTEGRATED FA

Terminal & Tap Monitoring Module

e Ultra compact optical power monitoring modules
e Uniform monitoring power and high sensitivity

® High reliability (certified Telcordia)

e Easy to adapt chip design

Optical Line Checker

e Just for exhibition sample. The functions and designs are available for customization.

e Real-time monitoring of datacom & telecom lines

e Convenient LED indication for active lines — Available for customizing
e Low insertion loss : < 0.6dB for 2% tap ratio

e \Nide dynamic range & low power consumption

e Available for customizing : Function and design etc.

BFOSTEC

TERMINAL TYPE

LUMI

FM-TC12
YY-XXXAX

OPTICAL LINE CHECKER

www.fostec.cokr 22



Fiber Optic Solutions

Expanded Beam connectors

‘

D38999 Bulkhead D Hole Mount D38999 Plug D38999 Plug & Receptacle

Expanded Senior Expanded Junior Expanded Mini

iVele

* Navy shipboard, surface craft and submarines

e Mission critical combat and communications systems
* \obile tactical shelters electronic battlefield networks
* \obile Emergency Telecommunications (MET) stations
* Deployable outdoors in harsh environments

Features & Benefits

* Precision machined to MIL-PRF-28876, Rev. E specification

e Available in 5 shell sizes: 11(4ch), 13 (4 ch), 15 (6, 8 ch),17(2,4,8,12,16¢h), 23 (18, 31 ch)

o Six keying options (plus universal keying for COTS product) for both plugs and receptacles

e [nserts are interchangeable from plug to receptacle. Either can be operated with pins or socket terminal
o Fully intermediate with all qualified M28876 connectors

* Operates with all qualified single mode or multimode M29504/14 and /15 terminal

¢ Complete line of straight, 45 degree and 90 degree back shells COTS version available

23 ®FOSTEC



BFOSTEC

Expanded Beam connectors

m

D38999 Expanded Beam Connector

9/125 Fiber at 1310nm/ 1550nm: 1 to 4 channels: -1.5dB max / 6 to 16 channels; -2.0dB max*
50/125 Fiber at 850nm / 1300nm: 1 to 4 channels: -1 OdB max / 6 to 16 channels: -1 5dB max*

Insertion Loss

Return Loss >32dB (typical 40dB) singlemode / >20dB multimode™

Durability 1000 Matings minimum

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Storage Temperature -55°C 1o +85°C

Water Immersion P67

Free Fall Resistance 350 Falls from 1.2m height

Vibration 10-500Hz, 3 directions, 0.75mm amplitude® 10g acceleration

Bump 4000 bumps @ 40g acceleration

Corrosion Resistance 350 Hours Salt Spray

Cable Retention 1000N (Cable Dependant)

Weight (approx) Aluminum Stainless Steel Nickel Aluminum Bronze

Size 11 Size 15 Size 11 Size 15 Size 11 Size 15

Plug: 50q 90g 95¢ 170g 95¢g 170g
Bulkhead 45g 85g 85¢ 155g 85g 155g

Aluminum Alloy (Zinc Cobalt, Olive Drab), Aluminum Alloy (electroless Nickel plated),

Connector Shell Material / Color nickel Aluminum Bronze (shot blast, non-reflective) or Stainless Steel (passivated)

MIL-DTL-83526 Expanded Beam Connector

Singlemode  -2.5d8B (typical -1.5dB)*
Multimode -2.0dB (typical 1.0dB)*

Insertion Loss

Return Loss >35dB (typical 40dB) singlemode
Durability 3000 Matings minimum
Operating Temperature -46°Cto +71°C

Storage Temperature -57°Cto +85°C

Water Immersion 15m for 24 hours (Plug & Bulkhead; mated & open-face)
Free Fall Resistance 500 Falls from 1.2m height
Vibration /Shock As per MIL-DTL-83526/20/21
Crush Resistance 6.7kN

Corrosion Resistance 500 Hours Salt Spray

Cable Retention 1800N (Cable Dependant)
Weight (approx) Plug: 120g Bulkhead: 110g

Connector Shell Material / Color - Aluminum, Plug: black anodised Bulkhead: zinc cobalt Grip & boot: black, Stainless steel
*Performance is dependent on assembly & termination; figures relate to CCS terminated harnesses.

www.fostec.cokr 24



| Fiber Optic Solutions

Expanded Beam connectors

Ordering Information

FOBEX EB-A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I-J

A : END A-Connector family B : END A Connector Type

® 311 - 38999 Shell size 11
® 313 - 38999 Shell size 13
® 315 - 38999 Shell size 15
® 317 - 38999 Shell size 17
® 325 - 38999 Shell size 25
* S —Senior ( D83526)
® ] — Junior ( D83526)
¢ M — Mini ( D83526)

C :END A Connector Shell Material D : Number of Fiber

@ P - Plug (straight backshell)

@ P90 - Plug (90 degree backshell)

@ PS - Plug SQ-Flange

e BS - Bulkhead SQ-Flange Mount (straight backshell)

@ BD - Bulkhead D Hole Mount (straight backshell)

® BDIO - Bulkhead D-Hole Mount (90 degree backshell)
® Bl - Bulkhead In-Line

e 1 - 1 Optical Channel (Shell size 11, 13, 15)
e A - Aluminium, Zinc Cobalt, Olive Drab e 2 - 2 Optical Channel (Shell size 11, 13, 15)
® S - Stainless Steel, Passivated e 4 - 4 Optical Channel (Shell size 1 1, 13, 15)
o \\/ - Olive drab cadminum over elctroless @ 6 - 6 Optical Channel (Shell size 1 1, 13, 15)
o [ - Aluminum shell electroless nickel finish 8 8 Optical Channel (Shell size 15)

® 12-12 Optical Channel(Shell zize 15)

E : Number of Electrical contacts F : Fiber Type

* 09 — Single mode (9/125)
® 50 — Multi mode (50/125)
® 60 — Multi mode (62.5/125)
® OM3 - Multi mode (50/125)

G : Wavelength of Operation H : Cable Type

e A —850/1300nm

* B —1310/1550nm
e C—1310nm Only
e D- 1550nm Only

| : END B- Connector Type J : Length (meter)

e A—Same as End A

® 5C —SC Type connector
& 5T—ST Type connector
¢ | C- LCType connector

® () - No electrical contacts
e 7 - 2 Electrical contacts
e 4 - 4 Electrical contacts

o MT—MIL-TAC
e 57 — Standard Zipcord (2x2.8)(up to 4ch)
o MZ- Mini Zipcord (2x1.8)(6¢h,8¢ch,12ch)

e Example: 250=250m / 2M5 = 2.5m

25 ®FOSTEC



BFOSTEC

Expanded Beam connectors(other)-

FOBEX- P(Receptacle) FOBEX-P(Plug)

FOBEX-P is a single expanded beam termini that enables upgrades from m
optical physical contact technology to optical contactless technology.

FOBEXP fiber optic terminus is expanded-beam optical transmission
system. It delivers outstanding performance in challenging environments
and eliminates maintenance cycles. The low insertion loss FOBEX-P offers

comparable performance to standard butt joint termini in a package that’s
built to withstand rugged use and frequent mating/de-mating in field

e Expanded Beam technology

e Highly resistant to dirt and debris

* No degradation of the optical face

* Simple cleaning

= e Minimum maintenance

condtions. « Compatibiliy: Cavity #16

- MIL-DTL-38999series Il

e Easy installation with standard tools

- Possibility to mix with Electrical contact for Hybrid solution

- f \ * Adapter for converting Expanded Beam connector to LC type

;-/-',’,-' . Expan;led Beam Type : 38999
e Shell Size : 17 Size
/ ® Available in single mode and multimode versions

Expanded Beam Connector to LC

e Expanded Beam type : 38999

* Shell size :17size

e Available in single mode and multimode versions
® Fiber Optic : 4ch max.

o Electric : 12-14awg 2ch max.

o \Waterproof

Expanded Beam Optical + Electrical
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Fiber Optic Solutions

& Aerospace (MlL-DTL-38§99) | ;

ADD

o Military/Aerospace

® Train

e Automotive

® Computer/Consumer

* Industrial/Instrumentation
e Oil Fields

e Telecom/Handset

* Transportation
Ordering Infomation(Series I11)
D38999 20 W C 35 p N

Shell Type (Specification Sheet Number)
20 = Wall mount receptacle, 24 = Jam nut receptacle
26 = Self-locking, RFI grounding plug

Class (Material & Finish)
F = Aluminum shell, electroless nickel finish
W = Aluminum shell, olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel base

Shell Size
A=9, B=11, (=13, D=15,E=17, F=19, G=21H=23, =25

Insert Arrangement
1-N

Contact Style
P = Pin, S = Socket, A = Pin connector less pins (with intent to use non-std pin contacts)
B = Socket connector less sockets (with intent to use non-std socket contacts)

Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number), A, B, C, D, or E

Fiber Optic Terminus(Standard : MIL-PRF-29504/4D)

Size 16 Fiber Optic Pin Terminus Size 16 Fiber Optic Socket Terminus

Part Number Fiber Size Core / Cladding* A Dia(pm) Reference
9/125 (Single Mode) 1251255 M29504/5-4236 / M29504/5-4237
F1000-5135MSO *(Note) 50/125 (Multi Mode) 126 /127 M29504/5-4239 / M29504/5-4046
62.5/125 (Multi Mode) 126 /127 M29504/5-4239 / M29504/5-4046

*(Note): Specification is decided according to "Fiber Core Size / Cladding®

Part Number Fiber Core Size / Cladding* A Dia(pm) Reference
9/125 (Single Mode) 12511255 M29504/4-4207 | M29504/4-4208
F1000-513SMPI *(Note) 50/125 (Multi Mode) 12617127 M29504/4-4210 / M29504/4-4040
62.5/125 (Multi Mode) 1261127 M29504/4-4210 / M29504/4-4040

*(Note): Specification is decided according to "Fiber Core Size / Cladding”
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MOFC-R
_AD0

o Rewind or withdraw of cable in the field
o Essential equipment to quickly rewind to a circle when using cables

Product Name Height Depth Width Weight Material
Militaryc"\i:_ald cable reel 700mm Max 750mm Max 550mm <15kg steel
inder
Unused Used
Length . - : .
Time Required Person Time Required Person

100m 30 minutes 7 minutes

200m 60 minutes 2 15 minutes 1

300m 90 minutes 20 minutes

* Renovation
 Telecommunication networks

Operating Temperature -40°Cto +85°C
Water resistance IP68
Tensile load 1000 N
Bending Radius 75mm
Size Max 300mm length
Splicing Capacity 4ac

MOFS-1(only fiber optic)
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TeSt 8( E U U| pment Expanded Beam Measurerent (FOBEX-M)

The FOBEX-M ruggedized optical test set is designed for testing of optical
networks terminated with 38999, 83526 military connectors operating in
harsh environment. It combines both light source and optical power meter in
one common box. The test set is designed to meet the tactical military, and
broadcast industry demand. The ruggedized aluminium case makes the unit
ideal for field operation.

ADD

© 38999, 83526 type Expanded Beam connector testing
e Optical network measurement Fiber continuity testing

» Expanded Beam and ferrule technology harsh environmental connectors
* Ruggedized aluminium case

e Multimode (MM) or singlemode (SM) applications

® Simultaneous testing of all 2/4 fibers

e Displayed units: dBm, dB

* High dynamic range

® Built-in charger, battery status indicator

Specification
Dimensions (120mm W) x (230mm H) x (70mm D)
Weight 2.81b./1.3 kg.
Laser Source LD 1310, 1550nm or 850, 1300nm
Output Power - 8dBm
Stability + 0.05dB

Optical Power meter
Optical Insertion Loss meter

Dynamic Range +5dBm ~ - 50dBm
Accuracy +(0.5dB @ - 23dBm
Power Source DC 5Y, Micro USB Port
Working Time Continuous Working Time > 20hrs
Charging Time 14hrs
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TESt & E U L" 8 ment (Power Meter)

ADD

® Telecom Maintenance

 CATV Maintenance

® Fiber Optic lab testing

e Other Fiber Optic Measurements

Wavelength(nm)
Detector Type
Detector Size

Measurement Range(dBm)
Uncertainty
Calibrated Wavelength(nm)
Resolution(dB)
Optical Connector
Power Supply
Battery Operating Time
Operating Temperature(°C)
Storage Temperature(°C)
Relative Humidity
Dimension(mm)
Weight(g)

Multi-functional fiber optic power meter designed for the installation,
construction and maintenance of fiber optic networks.

Ideal For Use In Fiber Optic Telecommunications and Data Netwaorks.
Capable of accurately measuring power in wavelengths of 850, 1300,
1310, 1490, 1550 & 1625nm

Part No: FOPMO001

Features & Benefits

e \Wide dynamic measurement range (up to 80dB)

o Reference power level storage(Ref Setting)

o User self-calibration function

 Comfortable LCD display and backlight LCD display supports
night operation.

® Power measurements in dBm or mw and insertion loss in dB

* 10 minutes Auto-off function can be activated or deactivated.

o AA alkaline batteries can last more than 140 hours, AC
adaptor also available

e L ow battery indication

800~1700nm
InGaAs
@1.0mm
-70 ~+10
+5%
850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625
0.01
FC(interchangeable SC, ST) / as well as 2.5mm universal
Alkaline Battery(3 AA 1.5V batteries); AC Adaptor(9V)
140 h with 1.5V Battery(3pcs)
-10 ~ +60
-25 ~+70
0 to 95% (non-condensing)
190x100x50
370
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Tegt & E U Ui oment (Light Source)

AVgle

* Telecom Maintenance

e CATV Maintenance

¢ Fiber Optic lab testing

¢ Other Fiber Optic Measurements

Wavelength(nm)
Emitter Type
Typical Output Power (dBm)
Spectral Width(nm)
Output Stability
Modulation Frequencies
Optical Connector
Power Supply
Battery Operating Time(hour)
Operating Temperature(°C)
Storage Temperature(°C)
Dimension(mm)
Weight(g)

31 wFoOSTEC

Provides 1~6 wavelengths output which can be optional according to
customers' needs

1310/1550nm wavelengths for single made fiber or the 850/1300nm
wavelengths for multimode fiber.

Features an ultra-bright acklit LCD, Universal Adaptors, High visibility
rugged case, protective belt pouch and handy carry strap

Perfect for any fiber optic test environment.

Part No: FOLS001

Features & Benefits

e Provides 1~6 wavelengths output which can be optional
according to customers' needs

¢ C\W 2Hz modulation output at 650nm, and CW, 270Hz, 1KHz,
2KHz modulation output at other wavelengths.

e High stability of the output power

e Stable output wavelength

e Backlight LCD display supports night operation

e | ow battery power indication

Provides 1~6 Wavelengths according to needs.
FP-LD, LED
0@650nm / -7@1310nm, 1550nm, -20dBm for LED
<10
+ 0.05dB / 15 mins; + 0.1dB / 8hours
CW.2Hz / CW, 270Hz, 1KHz, 2KHz
FC/PC(Other type adaptors can be required)
Alkaline Battery(3 AA 1.5V batteries); AC Adaptor(9V)
45
-10 ~ +60
-25~+470
190x100x50
370
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OTDR FS'1 8R Optical Time-domain Reﬂé:torﬁet_ef

# 5.8 inch color LCD with touch screen
@ Built-in stabilization light source 1310/ 1550nm

@ Built-in optical power meter, VFL

* Independent and convenient one-touch automatic test function
* Two wavelength synchronization test functions

e Two waveform view functions

e [ ow battery alarm function.

Model Multi-Function Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
Item S1 S2 S3 S4 T T2 oL1 M1 SV
Fiber type SMF MMF SMF/MMF
Display 5.8 inch color LCD with touch screen
850nm
Wave-length 1310/1550nm 1490nm ~ 1550nm  1550nm ~ 850nm | 1300nm
" 1550nm 1625nm 1625nm 1300nm 1310nm
1550nm
, 37dB 37dB 37dB 26dB
Dw':’;f;‘:g”rg;” o | 3230dB 38368 424008  45/43dB 3B 3508 3548 %ggg 37dB
g 35dB 35dB 35dB 35dB
Event Blind Zone® m 0.8m 0.8m 0.8m 0.8m 0.8m 0.8m m m
Attenu;;li.loen dead em 6m em ém 6m 6m 6m om 6m

Mgssuriag rarige 500m / 1km / 2km / 4km / 8km / 16km / 32km / 64km / 128km / 256km

Measuring pulse Sns / 10ns / 50ns / 160ns / 320ns / 500ns / 1000ns / 5000ns / 10000ns / 20000ns

width
Ranging accuracy +(0.75m+ Sampling interval +0.005%x Test distance)
Reflection accuracy +3dB
Data storage >2000
Interface type FC / PC (Replaceable SC, ST)
Communication Interface USB, mini-USB, 10M/100M Ethernet
VFL output >5mW/
LS output =-5dBm
OPM +26dBm ~ -50dBm (Replaceable: +6dBm ~ -70dBm)
Power supply mode AC/DC Adlapt'er: AC: 1OOIV ~ 240V, 50/60Hz, 0.6A;
Lithium battery: 7.4V 6700mAh
Operating temperature -5°C ~ 50°C
Storage temperature -20°C ~ 70°C
Relative humidity 0 ~ 95% Non condensation
Weight <1.1kg
Volume 227mmx 160mmx70mm
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Tegt & E U Ui pment (Multichannel IL measuremént Syétém_MPOM-TP)

AVgle

 Multi-Fiber optical Connector (MPO/MTP)

* Optical Module (AWG, VOA, Splitter, Fiber array, Etc)
* Optical System

* Single-Fiber Optical Connector (FC/SC/LC)

Operating Wavelength
Fiber Type

Optical connector type
Typical Output Power(dBm)
Detector type
Measure Mode
Resolution(dB)
Calibrated Wavelength[nm]
Power Supply
Operating Temperature(°C)
Storage Temperature(°C)
Dimension(mm)
Weight(Kg)

33 w=FOSTEC

Features & Benefits

 FMMS-012 is Insertion Loss test system for optical module
® Quick measurement time (MPO connector (12ch) is less than 2sec.)
e SV, MM test Available (1550nm, 1310nm, 1300nm, 850nm)
* Simple software for user
Real time data monitoring
/Automatic test and data save

1550nm, 1310nm, 1300nm, 850nm

9/125um SM Fiber (1550/1310nm)
50/125MM Fiber(1300/8580nm)

MPO/MTP
-7@1550nm, 1310nm, -22dBm for LED
InGaAs
GUI
0.1
850, 1300, 1310, 1550
AC 220V
-10 ~ +60
-25~+70
435X88.1X360
5
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e Precise fiber core alignment, ultra-low fiber fusion splicing consumption

e 75 fast fusion splicing, 18s highly efficient heating

® 320 times image magnification, 5mm fusion splicing for fibers of ultra-
short cutting length

® 300 groups of fusion splicing modes, 100 groups of heating modes

* 10000 groups of fusion records, 64 images storage

e Ceramic presser foot, ceramic V-block, all-in-one fixture

e Dual-direction splicing, automatic splicing, intelligent pyrocondensation

e USB and SD card interfaces, U-disk automatic software upgrade

e Builtin modular lithium battery, supports 220 times of splicing and heating
cycles.

Part No: FS-17S

Small and Light:

* Small in size and light in weight, the splicer is easy to carry and can be lift by one hand.

Water-resistant, dust-resistant and shock-resistant in design:
o \Water-resistant and dust-resistant can meet IP52 requirements.
The all-in-one fixture meet fusion splicing demands of multiple fibers, jumpers and
rubber-insulted wires with a cladding diameter of 80-150um.

Graphical interfaces and touch screen:

 FS-175 uses entirely new GUI graphical interfaces and touch screen in design.
Operators can set up the splicer and get to know relevant information of it simply and directly by graphical interfaces.

Model FS-17S
Alignment method Precise core alignment and cladding alignment
Any common optical fibers, rubber-insulated fibers and jumpers that meet
requirements of ITU-T G.651,G652,G655,G657
Optical fiber diameter Cladding : 80-150um. Coating layer : 0.1-3mm

Applicable fibers

5-16mm (coated optical fiber diameter <250um) : 10mm

SuRing icnati (coated optical fiber diameter : 0.25-3mm)
Fusion splicing

: : 0.02dB(SMF) : 0.01dB(MMF): 0.04dB(DSF)
consumption(typical value)

Return loss (NZDSF) Better than 60dB
Fusion splicing time(typical value) 7s
Heating time (typical value) 18s
Pulling force test 1.96-2.25N
Thermal shrinkage tube 60mm : 40mm and a series of thermal shrinkage tubes
Graphical display High-performance 4.3inch LCD
External power AC: AC 100-240V 60Hz. 0-1.5A: DC: DC 10-15V

120mm(W) x 130mm(H)x 154mm(D) (without rubber anti-vibration pad)

Dimensions Weight
il 1.59KG(host engine) 0.37KG(battery)
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OTDR Launch Box

Designed to aid in the testing of fiber optic cable when using an OTDR. The OTDR Launch box is used with Optical Time Domain
Reflectometers (OTDR's) to help minimize the effects of the OTDR's launch pulse on measure- ment uncertainty. Available in many different
configurations and fiber lengths.

AVele

e Pulse Suppressor, Launch Box, Delay Line, Installation/Testing, Training, Calibration
 Nonmetal construction will not dent, corrode, or conduce electricity

e \Water and dust prove allowing the unit to be taken into almost any environment
* Case can house up to 2,000 meters of fiber

e Auto Purge Valve for changes in altitude and temperature

Length x Width x Height (cm) 23.80x 14.12 % 6.65
Material SR Polypropylene
Color Black / Yellow
Weight 0.75kg(without fi)
Operating temperature -40 o +55°C
Typical Loss <1dB@ 1310nm for 1000 meters
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Inspection Micro Scope Tool Kit

Cleaning Before

BFOSTEC

Cleaning After

This product is a portable, video microscope used to inspect all kinds of fiber optic terminations, especially for the female ones. It eliminates the
need to access the backside of patch panels or disassemble hardware devices prior to inspection. 3.5" TFT 220k Pixels LCD, 250 magnification,

USB output, data stored.

Specification
Length x Width x Height (cm)
Weight
Camera Type

Video Output
Light Source

Dimensions
Weight
Video Display
Power Source
Working Time
Charging Time

2940x4.32x17.78
0.31b./0.14 kg
0.33inch CCD
PAL/NTSC USB2.0
Blue LED, 100,000+ hrs life

(3.7"+W)x (417"« H) x (1.37"+ D)
0.92 Ib./0.42 kg.
3.5"+TFT Active Matri x 2.2 million pixels
Input AC, Output 110-240V DC, 12.6V
Continuous Working Time >8 hrs
4hrs
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Fiber Optic Solutions

Fiber O

Test Equipment and Options

® Pocket Fault Locator
 Power Meters

* Light Sources

e Mini OTDR

e Fiber Cleaver

PARTS LIST

Item No. Part Description Quantity
¥ Flexible Cable Splice Protector
Crimp Tool

Task wipers

1
1
1
Kevlar Scissor 1
Jacket Stripper 1
Fiber Stripper 1
Alcohol Dispenser 1
Pen 1

Side Cutting Pliers 1

L= e « R N T = o B o B S L R R

* The FOSTEC Flexible Cable Splice Protector is an ideal solution for protecting fiber optic splices in challenging field conditions.
This rugged, easy-to-install splice protector accommodates up to 4 splices with mini or micro protection sleeves, protecting them from
moisture, vibration, shock and other adverse environmental conditions.
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Fiber Optic Tool

VISUAL FAULT LOCATOR

LASER FAULT LOCATOR LASER FAULT LOCATOR

High Precision

FIBER CLEAVER

FIBER CLEAVER (SN : FOC-002)

...................

FIBER STRIPPER (SN : CFS-2) FIBER STRIPPER (SN : FJS001, FIS002)
i ,z' A B ____\ - )
o ’.*
(P/N: LC = 1TLO1PE-12-002 / SC = 1TLOTPE-25-002)/Mil=1TLO1PE-16-001
THERMAL STRIPPER(SN:FTS001) PEN CLEANER(ONE-CLICK CLEANER)
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Media Converter

Features & Benefits

eLink loss carry forward (LLCF) & link loss return (LLR)

* VDI to MDIX auto negotiation (A/N)

eEasy system configuration by DIP

*A/N or manual 10/100M and HDX/FDX selection

/0 segment extension up to 2Km (MM) and 120Km (SM)
eEasy installation and maintenance

Status monitoring by front LED display

STP/UTP cabling support

eFar-end-fault detection

Specification <8

Parameter

Standard
Connector
Transmission Distance

Auto-negotiation

Transmission Speed
Duplex Mode
Display
Input Power
Environmental Characteristic
Dimension (mm)
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Value
IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-TX
IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-SX/LX
UTP/STP: RJ-45
OPTIC: SC type (ST/LC/MT-RJ — Optional)
UTP/STP: 100meters (Cat. 5)

OPTIC: Multi mode: up to ~ 2km, Single mode: up to ~ 120km
MDI/MDIX (Media Dependant Interface /Cross)
10/100Mbps, Half/Full Duplex
100Mbps &1000Mbps
Full / Half-Duplex
FEF. SPD. FXL. TXL. FDX, PWR
AC110/220V(50/60Hz), DC 24V/-48V(Optional)
Operating Temperature: 0°C ~ 70°C, Operating Humidity: 10% to 80% RH
HxWxD (105x81x26.2)



BFOSTEC

M ed la Converter (Industrial Fiber Meciia Convérter).

Physical Characteristics

Housing: Aluminum Alloy material with IP40 Protection
Dimension: 138mm(L) X112mm(W) X 60mm(H)
Weight: 670g

Installation: Din-Rail mounting, Wall mounting

Interfaces
4 RJ45 Ports: 10/100Base-T(X) auto negotiation
2 100Base-FX port (SC/ST/FC connectors optional)

Power

Input Voltage: 24V DC(18-36VDC) Redundant dual inputs
Input Current; <0.5A @24VDC

Overload Current Protection: Present

Reverse Polarity Protection: Present

Redundant Protection: Present

Environmental Limits

Operating Temperature: -40°C-85°C

Storage Temperature: -40°C-85°C

Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

Features & Benefits

¢ Wide dynamic measurement range (up to 80dB)

o Reference power level storage(Ref Setting)

o User self-calibration function

¢ Comfortable LCD display and backlight LCD display supports
night operation.

* Power measurements in dBm or mw and insertion loss in dB

* 10 minutes Auto-off function can be activated or deactivated.

¢ AA alkaline batteries can last more than 140 hours, AC
adaptor also available

* | ow battery indication

(349
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ODFs ini

MOFD-4

AVele

* Telecommunication networks
e | ocal Area Networks

e FTTH

e CATV networks

e Active device termination

Parameter Unit
Fiber Capacity Core
Height mm
Dimension Width mm
Depth mm
Material

Ordering Information

Mini
Optical Fiber Type
Distribution
OFD
0oDP
BOX-2
BOX-4
BOX-DP

41 wFosTEC

MODP-12
Features & Benefits
* L ow excess loss & high performance
o Retractable splicing trays
e Convenience and ease of handling
o |deal for small spaces
e Light weight
MOFD MODP
4 8 4,8 12
38 40 30 35
95 145 110 140
120 175 135 190
ABS ABS Steel Steel
Core Aca;;;er Sleeve Type
1~12 SC,FC,STLC Zir%gnia
Ceramic
Other

MOFD-8

Bronze

PB: Phosphorous



BFOSTEC

0 D FS (Rack mount)

Z ™
M e
_. = “-llllll - |
-._--”_.. \ ,’/. .,/ -
(=) b
OFD-1[12 / 24Core]

OFD-3 [12/ 24Core]

OFD-5 [144Core] OFD-6 [288Core]

Features & Benefits

e Low excess loss & high performance

OFD-4 [48Core]

o Telecommunication networks

e Local Area Networks e Retractable splicing tray
e Data system netwarks e Convenience and ease of handling
o CATV networks e Compliant with rack system

o Active device termination

Specification [1U=44.45mm]

Parameter Unit OFD-1 OFD-2 OFD-3 OFD-4 OFD-5 OFD-6
Fiber Capacity Core <24 <24 <24 <43 <144 <288
Number of Tray PCS 1 1 Tor2 2 5 12
Height 1 U 3U 5U 5U u
Dimension Width mm 482 482 482 482 482 482
Depth mm 305 305 305 305 305 305
Remark Round Draw Round Panel Panel Panel
Ordering Information
OFD - n = n = | = |
%ﬂ’:ﬁm’;ﬁr Fiber Type Core Adapter Type Sleeve Type
SM Ir
[Single-Mode] 158 KRGl Zirconia
MM Ei Ceramic
(M bode] r PB: Phosphorous
Other Bronze
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0 D FS (Rack mount & Wall mount)

FDF [Fiber Distribution Frame]

S, .
P T
s . . -

—

FDF-1U [12/ 24Core] FDF-2U [48Core]

FDF-3U [72Core] FDF-Wall [ 24 / 48 / 72Core]

Parameter Unit FDF-1U FDF-2U FDF-3U FDF-4U FDF-WALL
Fiber Capacity Core <24 <48 <72 <96 <24 [max 72]
Number of Tray PCS 1 2 3 4 2
Height U U 3U 4u 305 mm
Dimension Width mm 482 482 482 482 305
Depth mm 305 305 305 305 95
Remark Rack Mount Wall Mount

Ordering Information

FDF  — - - —~
Fiber
Distribution Type Core At‘:lr;ppzer Sleeve Type
Frame
R: Rack Mount 1-72 SC FC, ST r: Zirconia
Ceramic
W:Wall Mount LC, MTRJ
PB: Phosphorous
Other Bronze
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BFOSTEC

lice Closure (inetyperosce -~

Size (LxW x H)
Weight(kg)
Inlet Port
Cable Dia.
No. of Splice Tray

Tray Capacity

Splice Capacity
Splice Method
Splice Protector

Tention Member

Test Certification

Parameter

Water resistance

Temperature and Humidity

UV Resistance

Chemical resistance

Test Condition

e Put the closure into a 20ft depth- water tank

for 7days
® Temp. cycle -40~65°C, RH 95%
* 120Cycle (1cycle is 6 hours)

* Prepare 10 test bar
* Expose UV lamp: 8 hours 65°C

® nner pressure: 6PSI
e solution : pH2 HCL, NaOH, 10% IGEPAL

AVe]e

® Telecommunication networks
* | ocal Area Networks

* Data system networks

e CATV networks

* Active device termination

Features & Benefits

® Reliable moisture-tight housing with hot-melt type sealing

» Ribbed body structure protects against impact and compression
» Efficient fiber management by splice tray holding structure

e Ease of use for closure assembly

® Easy clamping of tension member and grounding

® Easy installation without bolt

» Aerial and underground use

435x205x 113
2.8kg
4
23 ~ @20
4
24C (Max. 480C)
96C (Max. 192C)
Fusion, Mechanical, Connector
Heat shrinkable sleeve, Mechanical Splice
Galvanized steel wire, FRP

Requirement

No evidence of water intrusion.
Compliance with IP68 in accordance with Telcordia
International standard

No mechanical impairment

No reduction tensile strength Greater than 20%

No mechanical corrosion

e Submerge for 120hours into the solution.
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Optical S

lice Closure oometype)

(FOSC-A) (FOSC-V)
Specification "N
Value
Parameter
FOSC-A FOSC-V
Size[mm] 530 160 x 180 577 x211x 174
Weight [Kg] 4,0 2.5
Inlet Port 8 [Oval.1] 6 [Oval.2]
Cable Dia. [mm] @4~010 @8 ~@24
No. of Tray 4 4
Tray Capacity 24C [Max. 48C] 24C [Max. 48C]
Splicing Capacity 96C [Max. 192C] 96C [Max. 192C]
Splicing Method Fusion, Mechanical Fusion, Mechanical
Splice Protector Heat Shrinkable Sleeve, Mechanical Splice Heat Shrinkable Sleeve, Mechanical Splice
Tension Member Galvanized Steel wire, FRP wire Galvanized Steel wire, FRP wire
Ordering Information
FOSC - | = | = [ = [
SF;IIJii; gﬂﬁi Closure Type Size Fiber Fiber Count
F:LINE 5: Small sl 12288
A:DOME M: Middle Rl
V: DOME L: Large S: Splitter
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DIStI’IbUtiOI‘I Ta ) (Outdoor Waterproof- Ter-mi_n;;d Bo,‘)i}r

e \Widely used in FTTH Network.

e Telecommunication Networks

e CATV Networks

e Data communications Networks
e [ ocal Area Networks

Inlet port
Cable Dia.[mm]
Splice tray
Tray cpacity
Splice capacity
No. of adapter
Splice method
Splice protector
IP Grade

LR R T
AL LR

Features & Benefits

e Standard user interface, be made of high impact plastic

® Easy operation and maintenance

e Can accommodate 1x16,1x8,1x4 PLC splitter

o Anti-UV, Ultra Violet resistant and rainfall resistant

 Wall and pole mountable.

® 6 inlet ports, 16 outlet ports for ordinary cable or drop cable

Main 6 / Subscriber 16
@3~@12
2
12 (Max.24)
24 (48)
8 16
Fusion / Mechanical
Heat-shrinkable sleeve
IP67
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Rack System andoon

[Unit: mm]

e
|
|
210
-l

| 110

= =5
=
r 1

Top View

FrontView *

AVe]e

e HDTV

o CATV networks

* Data system networks

® Telecommunication network
® | ocal area network

Features & Benefits

* Simple structure

* Strong and light weight

e \Wide maintenance space

* Designed fitted with international standard (IEC 297-1.2.3)

* Material of front door is iron sheet, aluminium, tempered glass or etc

Specification <8 st

Model Height [mm] Width Depth [mm]
FOSTEC-2200 2,200/ 45(V)
FOSTEC-2000 2,000/ 41(V)
FOSTEC-1800 1,800/ 36(U)
FOSTEC-1600 1,600/31(U) 600mm /19"

650mm /21 750/900/1000

FOSTEC-1400 1,400/ 27(U) 700mm / 23"
FOSTEC-1200 1,200/ 22(U)
FOSTEC-1000 1,000/ 18(U)
FOSTEC-750 750/ 12(U)
FOSTEC-500 500/ 10(U) 550mm 500
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RaCk S stem (Outdoor)

T N

App Features & Benefits

* HDTV ® Simple structure strong and light weight
e CATV networks ® Pratects the inside from the dust, temperature and humidity.
* Data system networks » Convenient in local environment

® Telecommunication network
® | ocal area network

Specification [1U=44.45mm]

Model Standard Height [mm] Width [mm] Depth [mm] Remark
FOSTEC-1800 1800 770 840 i s
FOSTEC-1600 1600 600 640 23U
FOSTEC-1200 1200 600 640 14U
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